
Addendum 1 
 

RFP2007-016-SB 
 

Citywide Wireless Broadband Network 
 
Following are the sign-up sheets from the mandatory pre-proposal conference for the above mentioned 
solicitation. 
 
Answers to vendor questions and other information will be published in a following addendum. 
 
Also included in this addendum is a typed out list of the sign-in sheet.  Information on the typed list may 
not be completely accurate if the handwriting from the sign-in sheet was not legible. 
 
Questions about this addendum or the solicitation should be directed in writing to: 
 
Suzanne Boehland 
Purchasing Program Specialist 
 
sboehland@cabq.gov 
Fax: (505) 768-3355 



Vendor Name Address City State Zip Telephone Fax Email
1 4 Front Technologies Alex Charles 6315 Bren Mar Drive Suite 250 Alexandria VA 22312 (703) 310-4452
2 Access Technologies Jack German 9577 Osuna Road NE Albuquerque NM 87111 (505) 341-0202 jack@atisw.com
3 Azulstar Chris Borek 1117 Rio Rancho Blvd Rio Rancho NM 87124 (505) 459-3941 (505) 922-2216 chris.borek@azulstar.com
4 Azulstar Steve Leveck 1117 Rio Rancho Blvd Rio Rancho NM (231) 343-9289 (616) 842-1104 sleveck@azulstar.com
5 Bryon Peaz PO Box 10239 Albuquerque NM 87184 (505) 690-6672 bjpaez@gmail.com
6 CH2M Hill John Nevees 9191 South Jamcice Englewood CO 80112 (720) 286-1245 john.nevees@ch2m.com
7 Cibola Internet Services Gary Gunthorpe (505) 246-4688 (505) 212-0689 ggunthorpe@sandia.net
8 Cibola Internet Services Louis Uttaro 285 Reclining Acres Corrales NM (505) 259-4793 luttaro@ncities.net
9 Cibola Internet Services Sal Chavez 9400 Holly Avenue, Bldg 4 Suite P Albuquerque NM 87122 (505) 345-0128 schavez@sandia.net
10 Cisco Systems Jim McNally 2155 Louisiana Blvd NE Albuquerque NM (505) 816-6226 jimcnall@cisco.com
11 Contact Wireless Jeff Roach 5801 Menaul NE Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 275-9601 (505) 888-2609 jeffr@contactwireless.com
12 Contact Wireless Jon Word 5801 Menaul NE Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 275-4664 (505) 888-2609 jonw@selectpath.com
13 Daily Wells Richard Kirian 801 Piedra Vista NE Albuquerque NM 87123 (505) 453-2028 (505) 292-1943 rkirian@dwcomm.com
14 Exchange Communications PO Box 3194 Edgewood NM 87015 (505) 401-1412 roderick.flores@gmail.com
15 Federal Signal Matt Brady 2645 Federal Signal Drive University Park IL 60486 (708) 534-4895 (708) 534-4707 mbrady@federalsignal.com
16 Higher Speeds Bobby Bounds 3 Homestead Road Placitas NM 87043 (505) 259-5219 sgrabiel@highspeeds.net
17 Higher-Speed Internet Bobby Bounds 15 El Prado Drive Edgewood NM 87015 (505) 363-5096 bobby@higherspeed.net
18 INX, Inc. Aaron Jaramillo 1720 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 301 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 256-9091 aaron.jaramillo@inxi.com
19 ITS Homeland Technologies John Vargas PO Box 1490 Cedar Crest NM 87008 (505) 980-5713 (505) 281-5757 jvargas10@comcast.net
20 IXNM, Inc. 505 Marquette Albuquerque NM 87102 (505) 923-4040 (505) 314-0891 john@ixnm.net
21 L & S Marketing, Inc. Sheldon Liebman 5816 Lost Dutchman NE Albuquerque NM 87111 (505) 332-1281 (505) 332-1286 sliebman@lsmarketing.com
22 Lobo Internet Services Carl Muehlenweg PO Box 1761 Moriarty NM 87035 (505) 832-4444 (505) 830-9711 carl@lobo.net
23 Los Alamos Technical Associates David Armour 2400 Louisiana Blvd NE Suite 400 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 880-3423 (505) 880-3560 darmour@lata.com
24 Los Alamos Technical Associates Randy Johnson 2400 Louisiana Blvd NE Suite 400 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 880-3432 (505) 880-3560 jrjohnson@lata.com
25 Los Alamos Technical Associates Thomas P. O'Brien 2400 Louisiana Blvd NE Suite 400 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 880-3539 (505) 880-3561 tobrien@lata.com
26 M/A-Com Wireless Dana Hansen 5575 DTC Parkway #200 Greenwood Village CO 80111 (303) 980-3025 (303) 980-3039 dana.hansen@tycoelectronics.com
27 McGraw Broadcast Communications Mike McGraw 100 Woodside Place Fort Thomas KY 41075 (859) 781-5664 (859) 781-5668 mbcmcgraw@hotmail.com
28 Metro Fi Gerald Galloway 516 Clyde Avenue Mountain View CA 94093 (312) 638-9063 (650) 810-8001 ggalloway@metrofi.com
29 Motorola, Inc. Brian Ballou 25 Beaver Lane Cedar Crest NM 87088 (505) 228-1520 (505) 281-3228 cslh32@motorola.com
30 Motorola, Inc. Sandy Gulden 5689 East Bell Gold Canyon AZ (602) 377-7776 sandy.gulden@motorola.com
31 Motorola, Inc. Vernon Tindell NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
32 NMIA, Inc S.A. Orrell 5555 Zani SE Albuquerque NM 87108 (505) 247-9003 (505) 247-9003 saob@nmia.com
33 Northrop Grumman Vicki Clark 100 Sun Avenue NE Albuquerque NM 87109 (505) 998-8243 (505) 998-8115 vicki.clark@ngc.com
34 Public Service Company of New Mexico Don Maez Alvarado Square Albuquerque NM 87158 (505) 241-2684 (505) 241-4369 donald.maez@pnm.com
35 Qwest Leo Baca 400 Tijeras NW Room 510 Albuquerque NM 87102 (505) 245-7272 (505) 245-6190 leo.baca@qwest.com
36 Roadrunner Wireless Gordon Zogan 5722 2nd Street NW Albuquerque NM 87107 (505) 296-0900 (505) 345-4477 engineering@roadrunnercomm.com
37 Select Path, Inc. Jon Word 5801 Menaul NE Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 275-4664 (505) 888-2609 jonw@selectpath.com
38 Southwest Cyberport Mark Costlow 5021 Indian School NE, Suite 600 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 232-7992 cheeks@swcp.com
39 Strix Systems Ed Holt 26610 Agoura Road Calabasas CA 91302 (214) 683-2604 (831) 597-8251 ed.holt@strixsystems.com
40 TEKsystems Chad Brown 2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, suite 6700 Albuquerque NM 87110 (505) 872-6330 (505) 872-6350 chabrown@teksystems.com
41 UnBound, LLC Franklin Jones 5801 Lowell Street NE 25C Albuquerque NM 87111 (505) 514-7666 (505) 212-0634 fjones@senojinc.com
42 UpHi Net Earl Campbell 118 Broadway Moutainair NM 87036 (505) 847-0044 (505) 847-0044 earl@uphi.net
43 UpHi Net PO Box 864 Moutainair NM 87036 (505) 847-0036 (505) 847-0036 darlene@uphi.net
44 US Metering & Technology Ron Spendley 23610 N 20th Drive Suite 8 Phoenix AZ 85027 (623) 939-8010 (623) 939-7100 rspendley@usmandt.com


































































